
 
Officers of the Club: 
 
Chairman: 
Colin Salkeld 
m: 07860 960489 
chair@wdmc.org.uk 
 
Vice Chairman: 
Phil Kenny 
m: 07552 235686 
vchair@wdmc.org.uk 
 
Secretary: 
Andrew Pollard 
m: 07920 420524 
enquiries@wdmc.org.uk 
 
Treasurer: 
Peter Metcalfe 
h: 01661 830963 
m: 07703 574868 
treasurer@wdmc.org.uk 
 
Competition Secretary: 
Ronnie Roughead 
m: 07970 954950 
compsec@wdmc.org.uk 
 
Membership Secretary: 
Gordon Bradford 
t: 0191 496 0926 
m: 07412 107 269 
membership@wdmc.org.uk 
 
Chief Marshal: 
Ken Watson 
m: 07943 094458 
chiefmarshal@wdmc.org.uk 
 
Publicity/Magazine Editor: 
Alastair Knox 
m:07443 229490 
alastair.knox@wdmc.org.uk 
press@wdmc.org.uk 
 
Social Secretary: 
Audrey Roughead 
m: 07970 954950 
social@wdmc.org.uk 
 

Webmaster:  
Tosh Townsend 
t: 0191 267 2679  
tosh@wdmc.org.uk 
 
Management Committee: 
 
Guy Wickham 
m: 07989322186 
guy.wickham@btinternet.com 
 
Colin Fish 
t: 01914105252 
m: 07769 034047 
colinrfish@gmail.com 
 
Brian Townsend 
m: 07733 481405 
brian.townsend@wdmc.org.uk 
 
Tosh Townsend 
m: 07774 108131 
Tosh@mail.com 
 
Kevin Knox  
t: 0191 4105255 
kevin.knox@wdmc.org.uk 
 
Jimmy Knox 
m: 07527325353 
knoxjim555@gmail.com 
 
Should you wish to contact any 
member of the Committee please just 
email the appropriate member using 
the address above, or if you are unsure 
who to contact just email 
committee@wdmc.org.uk 
 
Registered Office: 
Whickham and District Motor Club 
Limited 
52 West Road 
Prudhoe 
Northumberland 
NE42 6HR 
Company No. 01343171 


